
2026 Benedictine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (37), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Bruno (5-5), Johnson (2-2), Magnabosco (2-2),
Stillwell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Perkins, Alyssa .556 6-6 18 5 10 4 0 1 10 17 .944 0 2 0 0 .571 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Lozano, Jasmine .471 6-6 17 5 8 0 0 0 3 8 .471 2 1 0 0 .550 0 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
4 Bruno, Morgan .429 6-6 21 8 9 0 0 0 8 9 .429 1 1 0 0 .478 0 0 7-7 35 1 0 1.000
20 Barnes, Haley .421 6-6 19 5 8 2 0 0 6 10 .526 0 2 0 0 .476 0 0 3-4 5 10 1 .938
10 Bogard, Lauren .368 6-6 19 7 7 1 0 0 3 8 .421 2 1 1 0 .455 0 1 5-5 3 0 0 1.000
8 Oppenhuis, Taylor .368 6-6 19 6 7 1 0 1 2 11 .579 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 25 2 0 1.000
18 Bartke, Jenna .364 6-6 11 4 4 1 0 0 4 5 .455 2 1 1 0 .467 1 2 0-0 12 8 1 .952
33 Mickelson, Olivia 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 3.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
15 Giammarese, Mia .600 6-1 10 3 6 0 0 0 3 6 .600 1 0 0 0 .636 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Duszynski, Victoria .333 6-5 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
12 Greenwood, Madye .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Olson, Lauryn .111 6-5 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 1-1 9 2 0 1.000
27 Filkins, Kaitlyn .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
30 Johnson, Mckenzie .000 4-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
36 Berta, Carlene .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

22
Erkenswick,
Josephine .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

26 Rochowicz, Stephanie .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Puentes, Emily .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Torgerson, Grace .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 McIntyre, Jenna .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Rudy, Maya .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Adamik, Autumn .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .392 6-6 166 49 65 9 1 2 42 82 .494 13 8 9 0 .455 2 4 22-24 108 28 3 .978
Opponents .206 6-6 136 14 28 4 0 2 13 38 .279 12 2 34 1 .278 1 1 5-5 104 46 9 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Olson, Lauryn 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Perkins, Alyssa 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Magnabosco, Morgan 0.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 .265 1 0 0 0 0
30 Johnson, Mckenzie 1.19 2-1 4 2 1 1-0 0 17.2 9 3 3 4 20 0 0 0 .145 0 2 0 0 0
11 Stillwell, Claire 6.52 3-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 9 9 7 11 3 0 2 .270 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 2.53 5-1 13 6 1 2 0 36.0 28 14 13 12 34 4 0 2 .206 1 2 0 1 1
Opponents 6.87 1-5 13 6 1 0 0 34.2 65 49 34 13 9 9 1 2 .392 5 8 0 2 4



2026 Benedictine University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Bruno, Morgan 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
8 Oppenhuis, Taylor 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lozano, Jasmine 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Olson, Lauryn 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bogard, Lauren 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Filkins, Kaitlyn 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Duszynski, Victoria 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Johnson, Mckenzie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Giammarese, Mia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bartke, Jenna 21 12 8 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Barnes, Haley 16 5 10 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Magnabosco, Morgan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Stillwell, Claire 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Greenwood, Madye 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Torgerson, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 McIntyre, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Erkenswick, Josephine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rochowicz, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Perkins, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mickelson, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rudy, Maya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Berta, Carlene 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Adamik, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Puentes, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 139 108 28 3 .978 2 10 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 159 104 46 9 .943 0 44 4 .917 2 0


